NANOLAB LABORATORY SERVICES

AB-0566-T
REPORT of EXAMINATION and ANALYSIS rervee

05-23

R

Sensory Test (Odour and Taste}- Simulant Water
Test method: EN 1230-2
Test Condition : Water, 2 hours at 70 °C

- Conc. |
Tested Parameter Limit Unit
Item{s)

Change of Qdour <2.0 - Pass
Change of Taste <2.0 - Pass

Off- odour in comparisan with control

0 = no perceptible off — odour

1 =off —odour just perceptible (but still difficutt to define)
2=slight off- odour

3 =distinct off — odour

4 = strong off — odour

Off- taste in comparison with control

0 = no perceptible off —taste

1 =off —taste just perceptible (but still difficult to define}
2= slight off- taste

3 = distinct off — taste

4 = strong off — taste

Koray TASKIN
Che. Lab. Mgr.
e- signed f 18.05.2023 {

Biilent TATLISOZ
Mgr. of Sample

Accept. and Repo?

e- signed
Lab. Manager

e- signed éﬁ

This document has been eiectionically signed in accordance with the Electronic Signature Law No. 5070.

NANOLAB LABORATUVAR HiZM. KIMYA GIDA DANS(SMANLIK CEVRE EGITIM SAN. VE TlIc. LTD. $Tl.  www.nanc-lab.com.tr
At PRA7 A. Kahveci Mh. Cankaya Cd. Vadi ls Mrkz. N-2 E K: 2 No: 25 Beylikdlzi - ISTAMBUL
Release O: 2B.11.2011 Tel: 0212 855 48 10 - 855 02 53 Fax: 0212 855 48 33 Revision Date / No: 05.08.2017 703



NANOLAB LABORATORY SERVICES

AB-0566-T
REPORT of EXAMINATION and ANALYSIS peservw

05-23

Specific Migration of Primary Aromatic Amine for Plastic Materials in Contact with Foodstuffs

- Commission Regulation (EU} No.2020/1245
Test Condition : 3% Acetic acid : 70°C, 2 hrs

Parameter Unit Result Maximum
Allowable Limit

Food contact surface area dm? 272 -
Volume of simulant used mlL 300 -
Aniline me / kg ND Absent
2, 4-Dimethylaniline/2 4-xylidine mg /[ kg ND
2,6-Dimethylaniline/ 2,6- xylidine mg/ ke ND
m-Phenylenediamine / 1,3 -phenylenediamine mg / ke ND
p-Phenylenediamine / 1,4 - phenylenediamine me / ke ND
2,6 - Toluenediamine mg / ke ND
4-aminobiphenyl / 4- biphenylamine mg / kg ND
o-anisidine / 2- methoxyaniline mg /[ kg ND
Benzidine mg [/ kg ND
4-Chlora-aniline / p- chloroaniline mg [/ kg ND
4-Chloro-o-toluidine mg / kg ND
4,4’-Diaminodiphenylether / 4,4'-oxydianiline mg / kg ND
4,4' -Methylenedianiline / 4,4'-diamino-diphenylmethane mg / kg ND
4,4'-Methylenedi-o-toluidine / 3,3 -dimethyl-4,4'- diaminodiphenylmethane mg / kg ND
2-Methoxy-5-methylaniline / p- cresidine mg [/ kg ND
A-Methoxy-m-phenylenediamine / 2,4-diaminoanisole mg / ke ND
o-Toluidine / 2- aminotoluene mg / kg ND
2,4-Toluenediamine mg / kg ND
3,3-Dimethylbenzidine mg / kg ND
2,4,5- Trimethylaniline mg [/ kg ND
m- Phenvlenediamine / 1,3- phenylenediamine mg/kg | ND
4,4"-methylene-bis-{2-chloro-aniline) / 2,2"-dichloro-4,4’-methylene-dianiline mg/ kg ND

Conclusion - PASS -

mg / kg = miligram per kilogram of foodstuff in contact with
EUR 24815 EN 2011 - LC-MS/MS analysis.

The migration test is carried out according to EC Regulation No. 2020/1245
Selected test, test simulant, test condition were specified by client.

Koray TASKIN
Che. Lab. Mgr.

e- signed #

Billent TATLISOZ
Mgr. of Sample

Accept. and Report
e- signed f

This document has been electronically signed in accordance with the Electronic Signature Law No. 5070.

NANOLAB LABORATUVAR HizM. KIMYA GIDA DANISMANLIK CEVRE EGITIM SAN. VE TiC. LTD. STI. www.nano-lab.com.tr
Anv-1.PR.A7 A. Kahveci Mh. Gankaya Cd. Vadi Is Mrkz, N-2 E K: 2 No: 25 Beytikdiizli - ISTANBUL
Release O: 28.11.2014 Tel.: 0212 855 48 10 - 855 02 53 Fax: 0212 8556 48 33 Revision Date / No: 06.00.2017 / 03



NANOLAB LABORATORY SERVICES

AB-0566-T
REPORT of EXAMINATION and ANALYSIS e

05-23
"

PHTHALATES*

Test Method : BSEN 13130
Solvent extraction and analysis by Gas Chromatograph Mass Spectrometer {GC-MSMS)

[ - Results Conclusion
Tested Item{s) Detected Analytes Conc. Unit
DBP (Dibutylphthalate) ND mg /kg PASS
BBP (Butylbenzylphthalate} ND mg /kg PASS
DEHP {Di({2-athylhexyl}-phthalate) ND meg /kg PASS
DIDP (Diisodecylphthalate) ND mg /kg PASS
DINP {Di-iso-nonylphthalate) ND mg /kg PASS
Overall Conclusion - - PASS

ND = Not detected
mg /kg = milligram per kilogram
Conc. = Concentration
500mg/kg { DBP) - 1000 mg /kg
. Recammended Max. limit specified by entries 51 and 52 of Regulation {EC) No 552/2009
amending Annex XVl of REACH Regulation (EC) No 1907/2006 { previously restricted under

Directive 2005/84/EC.
Koray TASKIN )
Che. Lab. Mgr. Confirmable Biilent TATLISOZ
o- signed 4% 18.05.2023 | g Mgr. of Sample
Yunus Emre YILNIAE : Acce;;::t.s?gg Egpo%
Lab. Manager
e- signed é:?

This documert has been electranically signed in accordance with the Electronic Signature Law No. 5070.
NANOLAB LABORATUVAR HiZM. KIMYA GIDA DANISMANLIK GEVRE EGITIM SAN. VE TiC. LTD. STi. www.nano-lab.com.tr
A. Kahveci Mh. Cankaya Cd. Vadi is Mrkz. N-2 E K: 2 Not 25 Beylikdizii - [STANBUL
Tel.: 0212 855 48 10 - 855 02 53 Fax: 0212 855 48 33 Revision Date / No: 05.09.2017 / 03

Anx-1.PR.17
Release O: 28.11.2011



NANOLAB LABORATORY SERVICES

AB-0566-T

REPORT of EXAMINATION and ANALYSIS peeppepre

05-23

Specific Migration of heavy Metals for plastic Materlals in Contact with Foodstuffs — Commission Regulation {EU) No.2020/ 1245*
Test Condition: %3 Acetic acid: 70°C, 2 hours, 3 cycle

Parameter Simulant Unit Results Maximum
Used Allowable Limit
Food contact surface area 2,72 dm?” -
Volume of simulant used 300 mL -
Aluminum (Al) 3% Acetic acid | mg/kg ND 1
Barium {Ba) 3% Acetic acid | mg/kg ND 1
Cobalt{Co) 3% Acetic acid | mg/kg ND 0.05
Copper (Cu) 3% Acetic acid | mg/kg ND 5
Iron (Fe) 3% Acetic acid | mg/kg ND 48
Lithiumn {Li) 3% Acetic acid | mg/kg ND 0.6
Manganese (Mn) 3% Acetic acid | mg/kg ND 0.6
Zinc (Zn) 3% Acetic acid | mg/kg ND 5
Nickel{ Ni} 3% Acetic acid | mg/kg ND 0.02
Antimony({Sb} 3% Acetic acid | mg/kg ND 0.04
Europium(Eu) 3% Acetic acid | mg/kg ND 0.05
Gadolinium {Gd} 3% Acetic acid | mg/kg ND 0.05
Lanthanum( La) 3% Acetic acid | mg/kg ND 0.05
Terbium {Th) 3% Acetic acid | mg/kg ND 0.05
Arsenic (As) 3% Acetic acid | mg/kg ND ND
Cadmium( Cd) 3% Acetic acid | mg/kg ND ND
Chromium (Cr} 3% Acetic acid | mg/kg ND ND
Lead (Ph) 3% Acetic acid | mg/kg ND ND
Mercury (Hg) 3% Acetic acid | mg/kg ND ND
Conclusion - - PASS -

I ND = Not Detected
mg /kg = milligram per kilogram

EN 13130-1: 2004 and analysis by inductively Coupled Argon Plasma
Spectrometer (ICP)

The migration test is carried out accarding to EC regulation No. 2020 /1245
Selected tests were specified by client,

Koray TASKIN
Che. Lab. Mgr.

e- signed ég

Blilent TATLISOZ
Magr. of Sample

Accept. and Report
&- signed f

Lab. Manager

e- signed ﬁ

This docurent has been electronicaily signed in accordance with the Electranic Signature Law No. 5070,
NANOLAB LABORATUVAR HiZM. KIMYA GIDA DANISMANLIK GEVRE EGITIM SAN. VE TiC. LTD. STI.  www.nano-lab.com.ir
Anv-1PR.17 A. Kahveci Mh. Cankaya Cd. Vadi is Mrkz. N-2 E K: 2 No: 25 Beylikdzi - ISTANBUL
Release D° 28.11.2011 Tel.: 0212 855 48 10 - 855 02 53 Fax: 0212 85548 33 Revision Date / No: 05.08.2017 /03




NANOLAB LABORATORY SERVICES

AB-0566-T
REPORT of EXAMINATION and ANALYSIS o=

05-23

S Lhnn EaiH L
Test Method: | With reference to Commission Regulation (EU) No 10/2011 of 14 January 2011
Annex 111 and Annex V for selection of condition and EN 1186-1 for selection of
selection of test methods;
EN 1186-3 aqueous food simulants by total immersion method
Test Conditions: | 2 hours at 70 °C | { 3 rd migtation)
Simulant Used: | 20 % Ethanol {V/V) Aqueous Solution

4,5

4,2 3,3 1,9

3,3 2,6 1,2

4,2 3,0 16
Pass

n.d. = not detected

°C = degree Celsius

mg / kg = miligram per kilogram of foodstuff in contact with

mg / dm’ = miligram per square decimeter of foodstuff in contact with

10 mg/kg — 2,5 mg / dm’

Permissible limit specified by Commission Regulation {(EU) No 10/2011 of 14 January
2011 with amendments.

Analytical tolerance of fatty food simulants is 2 mg/ dm? or 12 mg/kg.

Test condition & simulant were specified by client,/ according to Commission
Regulation (EU) No 10/2011 of 14 January 2011 with amendments.

The volume of simulant used is 0,3 L

The ratio of surface area to volume ratiois 2.0 dm? per 1 kg of foodstuff in contact
with.

Total food cantact surface area of whole article is applied in the calculation of the result
according to Commission Regulation (EU) No 10/2011 of 14 January 2011 Article 17
Only food contact surface area of cap, gaskets , stopper or similar sealing article is
applied in the calculation of the result. J

Koray TASKIN
Che. Lab. Mgr. Confirmable

e- signed 4 18.05.2023
Yunus Emre YIL

Biitent TATLISOZ
Magr. of Sample

Accept. and Report
&- signed f
Lab. Manager

&- signed é;@

This document has been electronically sighed in actordance with the Electronic Signature Law Ne. 5070.

NANOLAE LABORATUVAR HIZM. KIMYA GIDA DANISMANLIK GEVRE EGITIM SAN. VE TiC.LTD. $Tl. www.nano-lab.com.tr
Anx-1,PR17 A. Kahveci Mh. Cankaya Cd, Vadi Is Mrkz. N-2 E K: 2 No: 25 Beylikdizi - ISTANBUL
Release D: 26.11.2011 Tel.: 0212 855 48 10 - 855 02 53 Fax: 0212 855 48 33 Revision Date / No: 05.09.2017 / 03



NANOLAB LABORATORY SERVICES

AB-0566-T
REPORT of EXAMINATION and ANALYSIS e

05-23

i i ﬁﬁ_ i
Test Method: | With reference to Commission Regulation {EU) No 10/2011 of 14 January 2011
Annex H and Annex V for selection of condition and EN 1186-1 for selection of
selection of test methods;
EN 1186-3 aqueous food simulants by total immersion method
Test Conditions: | 2 hours at 70 °C | (3 rd migtation)

Simulant Used: | 50% Ethanol {V/V} Aqueous Solution

4.4

4,9 3,2 2,0

50 3,5 2,4

4,8 3,2 2,0
Pass

n.d. = not detected

°C = degree Celsius

mg / kg = miligram per kilogram of foodstuff in contact with

mg / dm?= miligram per square decimeter of foodstuff in contact with

| 10 mg/kg - 2,5 mg/ dm’

Permissible limit specified by Commission Regulation (EU) No 10/2011 of 14 January
2011 with amendmaents.

Analytical tolerance of fatty food simulants is 2 mg/ dm?® or 12 mg/kg.

Test condition & simulant were specified by client,/ according to Commission
Regulation (EU) No 10/2011 of 14 lanuary 2011 with amendments.

The volume of simulant used is 0,3 L

The ratio of surface area to volume ratio is 2.0 dm? per 1 kg of foodstuff in contact
with.

Total food contact surface area of whole article is appiied in the calculation of the result
aceording to Commission Regulation (EU) No 10/2011 of 14 January 2011 Article 17
Only food contact surface area of cap, gaskets , stopper or similar sealing article is
applied in the calculation of the result.

Koray TASKIN
Che. Lab. Mgr.

8- signed ﬁ

Billent TATLISOZ
Mar. of Sample

Accept. and Report
e- signed éﬁ

This document has been electronically signed in accordance with the Electronic Signature Law No. 5070.
NANOLAB LABORATUVAR HIZM. KiMYA GIDA DANISMANLIK CEVRE EGITIM SAN. VE TiC. LTD. $Tl. www.nano-lab.com.tr
Anv-1 PR.AT A. Kahveci Mh. Cankaya Cd. Vadi Is Mrkz. N-2 E K: 2 No: 25 Beylikdlz0 - ISTANBUL
Release D: 28.11,2014 Tel.: 0212 855 48 10 - 855 02 53 Fax: 0212 855 48 33 Revislan Date § No: 05.00.2017 / 03



NANOLAB LABORATORY SERVICES

AB-0566-T
REPORT of EXAMINATION and ANALYSIS Ve

056-23

Test Method: | With reference to Commission Regulation (EU) No 10/2011 of 14 January 2011
Annex Il and Annex V for selection of condition and EN 1186-1 for selection of
| selection of test methods;
' EN 1186-9 aqueous food simulants by article immersion method
Test Conditions: | 2 hours at 70°C, 3 cycle

Simulant Used: | 10% Ethanol (W/V) Aqueous Solution

n.d. = not detected
°C = degree Celsius
mg / kg = miligram per kilogram of foodstuff in contact with

mg / dm?= miligram per square decimeter of foodstuff in contact with

Permissible limit specified by Commission Regulation (EU} No 10/2011 of 14 January
2011 with amendments.

Analytical tolerance of fatty food simulants is 2 mg/ dm” 12 mg/kg.

Test condition & simulant were specified by client,/ according to Commission
Regulation (EU) No 10/2011 of 14 January 2011 with amendments.

The volume of simulant used is 0,3 L

The ratio of surface area to volume ratio is 2.0 dm? per 1 kg of foodstuff in contact
with.

Total food contact surface area of whole article is applied in the calculation of the result
according to Commission Regulation (EU) No 10/2011 of 14 January 2011 Article 17
Only food contact surface area of cap, gaskets, stopper or similar sealing article is
applied in the calculation of the result.

Koray TASKIN
Che. Lab. Mgr Bilent TATLISOZ
e- signed éﬁ Mar. of Sample
Accept. and Report
e~ signed éﬁ

This document has been electronically signed in accordance with the Electranic Signature Law No. 5070.

NANOLAE LABORATUVAR HIZM. KIMYA GIDA DANISMANLIK GEVRE EGITIM SAN. VE TiC.LTD. §Ti. www.nano-lab.com.tr
Anx-1.PR.17 A. Kahveci Mh. Cankaya Cd. Vadi Is Mrkz. N-2 E K: 2 No: 25 Beylikdozd - iSTANBUL
Release D: 28.11.2011 Tel.: 0212 855 48 10 - 8585 02 53 Fax: 0212 B55 48 33 Revision Date / No: £5.00.2017 / 03



NANOLAB LABORATORY SERVICES

REPORT of EXAMINATION and ANALYSIS

Test Method: | With reference to Commission Regulation (EU}

selection of test methods;

i ArLicHH

No 10/2011 of 14 January 2011
Annex It and Annex V for selection of condition and EN 1186-1 for selection of

AB-0566-T

G23-13189/1

05-23

EN 1186-14 substitute test.

Test Conditions: | 0.5 hours at 40 °C | (3" Migration)

Simulant Used: | Iscoctane

51 43 2,1

53 4,7 24

4,7 4,0 1,8

5,0 4,3 2,1
: Pass

n.d. = not detected

i K o °C = degree Celsius

mg / kg = miligram per kilogram of foodstuff in contact with

mg / dm2 = miligram per square decimetar of foodstuff in contact with

*Further verification by vegetabte oil is recommended for compliance confirmation if the
material of the sample is not Nylon, PVC , Organic Coanting, Hargd and Rigid Plastics , PS5,

SAN, ABS,Melamine.

2,5 mg,/drn2

10 mg/ dm’®

T 1. | Permissible limit specified by Commission Regulation (EU) No 10/2011 of 14 January 2011 with

amendments.

2. | Analytical tolerance of fatty food simulants is 3 mg/ dm2 20mg/kg.

3. | Test condition & simulant were specified by client,/ according to Commission Regulation (EU) No
10/2011 of 14 January 2011 with amendments.
! il 4, | The volurne of simulant used s 0,3 L
5. | The ratio of surface area to volume ratio is 2.0 dm2 per 1 kg of foodstuff in contact with.
6. | Total food contact surface area of whole article is applied in the calculation of the result

according to Commission Regulation (EU) No 10/2011 of 14 January 2011 Article 17

calculation of the result.

7. | Only food contact surface area of cap, gaskets , stopper or similar sealing article is applied in the

Koray TASKIN
Che. Lab. Mar.

&- signed é?

This document has been electronically signed in accordance with the Electronic Signature Law No. 5070.
NANOLAB LABORATUVAR HiZM, KIMYA GIDA DANISMANLIK CEVRE EGITIM SAN. VE Tic.
Amed PRAT A. Kahveci Mh. Cankaya Cd. Vadi ls Mrkz. N-2 E K: 2 No: 25 Beylikdizd -
Releage D: 28,11.2011 Tel. 0212 855 48 10 - 855 02 53 Fax: 0212 855 48 33

LTD. STI.
iSTANBUL
Revision Date / No: 05.08.2017 7 03

Bilent TATLISOZ
Mar. of Sample

Accept. and Report
&= SIgn g

www.nano-lab.com.tr



NANOLAB LABORATORY SERVICES

AB-0566-T
REPORT of EXAMINATION and ANALYSIS G23-13189/1

05-23
—

e ..a-, ; e
Test Method: | With reference to Commission Regulation (EU) No 10/2011 of 14 January 2011
Annex Il and Annex V for selection of condition and EN 1186-1 for selection of
selection of test methods;
EN 1186-14 substitute test.
Test Conditions: | 2 hours at 60 °C, 3 cycle
Simulant Used: | 95% Ethanol {V/V) Aqueocus Solution

51

5.4 4,3 2,2

4,9 3,9 1,9

51 4,2 2,2
Pass

n.d. = not detected

°C = degree Celsius

mg / kg = miligram per kilogram of foodstuff in contact with

mg / dm’ = miligram per square decimeter of foodstuff in contact with

*Eurther verification by vegetable oil is recommended for compliance confirmation if the
material of the sample is not Nylon, PVC , Organic Coanting, Hard and Rigid Plastics , PS5,
SAN, ABS,Melamine.

10 mg / dm”

Permissible limit specified by Commission Regulation (EU} No 10/2011 of 14 Janoary 2011 with
amendments.

Analytical tolerance of fatty food simulants is 3 mg/ dm2 20mg/ke.

Test condition & simulant were specified by client,/ according to Commission Regulation (EU} No
10/2011 of 14 January 2011 with amendments,

The volume of simulant used is 0,3 L

The ratio of surface area to volume ratio is 2.0 dm2 per 1 kg of foodstuff in contact with.

Total food contact surface area of whole article is applied in the calculation of the result
according to Commission Regulation {EU} No 10/2011 of 14 January 2011 Article 17

Only food contact surface area of cap, gaskets | stopper or similar sealing article is applied in the
caleulation of the resuit.

Koray TASKIN .
Che. Lab. Mr. Confirmable Billent TATLISOZ
., Mar. of Sample
g- signed ‘Lﬁ 18.05.2023 | myf NANOLAE g P

Accept. and Report
g- signed f

Lab. Manager
e- signed é_;?

This gecument has been sleciranically signed in accordance with the Electronic Signature Law No. 5070

NANOLAB LABORATUVAR HiZM. KIMYA GIDA DANISMANLIK GEVRE EGITIM SAN. VE TiC. LTD. STl.  www.nano-lab.com.tr
AnxA.PRAT A. Kahveci Mh. Cankaya Cd. Vadi Is Mrkz. N-2 E K: 2 No: 26 Beylikdiizii - ISTANBUL
Release D: 28.11.2011 Tel.: 0212 855 48 10 - 855 02 53 Fax: 0212 85548 33 Revision Date / No: 05.09.2017 /03




NANOLAB LABORATORY SERVICES

e

" o
By AB-OSGG"T
REPORT of EXAMINATION and ANALYSIS Fozrsiaan
05-23

1o E;i{ =
Test Method: | With reference to Commission Regulation (EU} No 10/2011 of 14 January 2011
Annex Il and Annex V for selection of condition and EN 1186-1 for selection of
selection of test methods;
EN 1186-9 aqueous food simulants by article immersion method
Test Conditions: | 2 hours at 70 °C, 3 cycle

Simulant Used: | 3% Acetic Acid (W/V) Aqueous Solution

4,8 3,7 2,7

4,4 3,2 2,2

4,3 2,7 1,9

4,5 3,2 2,3
Pass

n.d. = not detected

°C = degree Celsius

mg / kg = miligram per kilogram of foodstuff in contact with

mg / dm? = miligram per square decimeter of foodstuff in contact with
2,5 mg/dm’

10 mg/dm’

Permissible limit specified by Commission Regulation (EU} No 10/2011 of 14 January
2011 with amendments.

Analytical tolerance of fatty food simulants is 2 mg/ dm? 12 mg/ke.

Test condition & simulant were specified by client,/ according to Commission
Regulation {EU) Ne 10/2011 of 14 January 2011 with amendments.

The valume of simulant used is 0,3 L.

The ratio of surface area to volume ratio is 2.0 dm? per 1 kg of foodstuff in contact
with.

Total food contact surface area of whole article is applied in the calculation of the result
according to Commission Regulation (EU} No 10/2011 of 14 lanuary 2011 Article 17
Only food contact surface area of cap, gaskets , stopper or similar sealing article is
applied in the calculation of the result.

Koray TASKIN

Che. Lab. Mgr. ? .

e- signed 4? 18.05.2023 { T
sk rg,, ! Accept. and Report

g &- signed éﬁ

Bllent TATLISOZ
Mgr. of Sample

Lab. Manager

This document has been electranically sighed in accordance with the Electronic Signature Law No. 5070.
NANOLAB LABORATUVAR HIZM. KIMYA GIDA DANISMANLIK GEVRE EGITIM SAN. VE TiC.LTD. §TI. www.nano-lab.com.tr
At PRA7 A. Kahveci Mh. Cankaya Cd. Vadi ig Mrkz. N-2 E K: 2 No: 25 Beylikd(z(; - ISTANBUL
Release D: 28.11.2011 Tel: 0212 855 48 10 - 855 02 53 Fax: 0212 855 48 33 Revision Date { No: 05.09.2017 /03



NANOLAB LABORATORY SERVICES

AB-0566-T
REPORT of EXAMINATION and ANALYSIS e

05-23

I

Overal Migration with 3% Acidic Acid for Plastic Materials in Contact with Foodstuffs per Commission p
Regulation (EU) No.2020/1245*

Qveral Migration with 10% Ethanol for Plastic Materials in Contact with Foodstuffs per Commission p
Regulation {EU) No.2020/1245*

Overal Migration with 95% Ethanol for Plastic Materials in Contact with Foodstuffs per Commission p
Regulation (EU) No.2020/1245*

Overal Migration with 1sooctane for Plastic Materials in Contact with Foodstuffs per Commission p
Regulation (EU) No.2020/1245*

Overal Migration with 50% Ethanol for Plastic Materials in Contact with Foodstuffs per Commission p
Regulation (EU) N0.2020/1245*

Overal Migration with 20% Ethanol for Plastic Materials in Contact with Foodstuffs per Commission p
Regulation (EU) No.2020/1245*

Spesific Migration of Heavy Metals for Plastic Materials in Contact with Foodstuffs per Commission ! p
Regulation {EU) 2020/1245

Phthalates* p
Spasific Migration of Primary Aromatic Amine for Plastic Materials in Contact with Foodstuffs — p

Commisin Regutation (EU) No.2020/1245
Sensory Test {Odour and Taste) — Simulant Water

Turkak Acredited Test

: Pass, F:Fail, DATA: No Evaluation
The reported expanded uncertaint is based on the standard uncertainty multiplied by a coverage factor of k:2, providing a level
5 of confidence of approximately 95%. Unless otherwise is specified, the uncertainty of measurement has not been taken into
account when assesing pass/fail of the sample against the requirements of the standar. In case consideration of measurement
uncertainties when assesing pass/fail limits, some results may be in barderline.
3 The test result, the uncertainties (if applicable) with confidence probability are given on the following pages which are part of
this report.
4 . | Test Repors without authorised signatures are invalid.
5 : | The test results

e

Plate

T .
3;4\\ Biilent TATLISOZ
Confirmable G
Koray TASKIN e Mar. of Sample
05.2023 W
Che. Lab. Mgr. 18 o] NANOLAB e : Accept. and Report
i Yunus Emre YILKAY ! aned
e- signed A~ e~ Sign

Lab. Manaaer

4, ¥
e- signed ﬁ zg - {é%

This document has been electronically signed in accordance with the Electronic Signature Law No. 5070.
NANOLAB LABORATUVAR HIZM. KIMYA GIDA DANISMANLIK GEVRE EGITIM SAN. VE TIC.LTD. §Ti. www.nano-lab.com.tr
Anx-1.PRA7 A. Kahveci Mh, Gankaya Cd. Vadi Is Mrkz. N-2 E K. 2 No: 25 Beylikdiz - ISTANBUL
Raleasa D: 28.11.2011 Tel.: 0212 855 48 10 - B55 02 53 Fax: 0212 855 48 33 Revision Date / No: 05.00.2017 / 03




SRRV,
- ™ Yoy,

NANOLAB LABORATORY SERVICES

AB-0566-T

REPORT of EXAMINATION and ANALYSIS
G23-131891

05-23

1, No part of the analysis report can not be used alone of soparately.

2. This report can not be used in judicial-administrative proceedings and for advertising purposes.

3. Analysis results are valid for ihe above mantioned sample.

4. This repart may not be partially copied or reproduced without the writien pernissicn of the [aboratory.

5. Unsigned and unsealed reports are not vakd.

&. The above mentioned values were determined as the resuli of the examination and analysis.

7. Decision Rule: The confarmity statament has been made in favor of the producer using quantitative physical and chemical analyses without considering measurement uncartainty in
microbialogical, sensary, and qualitative analyses {Simple Acceptance Rule).

8. Abbreviations; € : Evaluation, P : Pass, F : Fail, N.L. : Not Interpreted, R : Racovery, E.U. : Expanded Uncertainty, LOQ : Limit of Quantification

9, NI; Within the scope of the relevant lagislation, no evaluation can be made for analyzes that de not have a limit value.

10. The analysis signed with ™" are in the scope of accreditation.

11. Speoific migration analyzes were performed on related fcod simulants based on the Customer's Statement in the ¢.08.PR,02 Packaging Analysis Request Form.

12, “ The report has been revised by detailing the Analysis Result. The report with the repart humber 12188 dated 28.04.2023 and the revision number "00" is invalid.

13.It was made by filling methed under the conditions of 70° C, 2 h, accarding te the repeatedly used product @

14.It was made by filling mathod under the conditions of 70 ° C, 2 h , according to the repeatedly used product ¥

15.It has bean avaluated according 1o the Turkish Food Codex Commaniqué on Plastic Substances and Materials in Contact with Foad, &

16.It was made by fiiling method urder the conditions of 80 * C, 2 hours, according to the repeatedly used product “

17 It was made by filling methad under the conditions of 40 * C, 0.5 haur, according to the repeatedly used product &

18 Migration Determination was carried out repeatedly with Food Similar B al 70°C, 2 bours, ™

18, Specific Migration - Primary Arematic Amine not detectable at the fimil of quantification / Name [LOQ] Accreditation status: LC-MSHS {0,002) :*2,4, 5-Trimethylaniline {2.4,5-TMA},
*2 4 Diaminoanisole (4-M-m-PDA), *2,4-Diaminatolunena (2,4-TDA), *2 4 Dimethylaniling (2. 4-DMA), *2,6-Dimethylaniline (2 8-DMA), *2-Methoxy-5-methylaniline (2-M-5-MA), *2-Methyl-
m-phenylenediamine (2,6-TDA), *4,4'-Diaminodiphenylmethane (4,4-MDA}, *4 4'-Methylene-bis-(2-methyl-aniling) {4,4'-MDaT}, *4 4'-Oxydianiline (4,4'-DPE), *4-Aminobiphenyl (4-ABP),
*4-Chloro-2-methytaniline (4-CoT), *4-Chloroanitine (4-CA); Aniline (ANL), *Benzidine (8NZ), *m-Phenylenediamine (m-PDA), *o-Anisidine (0-ASD), "o-Tolidine {3,3-Dimethylbenzidine)
(3.2-DMBY), *o-Toluidine {o-T), *p-Phenylenediamine {p-PDA}

Ali Kemal TARAKCI Koray TASKIN irfan URKMEZ Billent TATLISOZ
Phy. Lab. Che. Lab. ERMM Lab. Manager of Sample
Manager Manager Manager Accept. and Report
a-signed & e-signed & e-signed & .

e-signed

This document has been electronically signed in accordance with the Electronic Signature Law No. 5070.
hﬂps:ﬂeimza.nano-Iab.com.trrhcmeflndex?pnvateCode=593EUDF1&da1e=‘18.05.2023

NANOLAB LABORATUVAR HIZM. KIMYA GIDA DANISMANLIK GEVRE EGITIM SAN. VE TIC. LTD. $TI.  www.nano-lab.com.tr
A-1.PRAT A. Kahveci Mh. Cankaya Cd. Vadi Is Mrkz. N-2 E K 2 No: 25 Beylikdizu - ISTANBUL Page of 4/4
Release Date: 28.11.2011 Tel. 0212 855 48 10 - 855 02 53 Fax: 0212 855 48 33 Rev. Date/No: 06.09,2017 /03



“\“\;“‘\:“‘\“
*"l"
:o":,l,
5 5 ;
NANOLAB LABORATORY SERVICES
G23-13189M1
05-23

(!
u, ¥

1 L o
Mgy

AB-0566-T

REPORT of EXAMINATION and ANALYSIS

BS EN 13130-1, 150
11-*Arsenic {As) (mg/kg} Not Datected 17294-1 0,01625 Absent P
ICP-MS
BS EN 12130-1, 180
12-*Mercury (Hg) (mg/kg) Not Detacied 17294-1 0,01383 absent P
ICP-M3
BS5 EN 13130-1, IS0
13-*Europium {Eu} (mg/kg) Mot Detected 17294-1 0,01359 <0,05 P
ICP-MS
BS EN 13130-1, 150
14-*Gadolinium (Gd) {ma/kg) Not Detected 17204-1 0,01251 < 0,05 P
ICP-MS
BS EN 131301, 180
15-*Cadrmium (Cd) (mg/kg) Net Detectad 17294-1 0,00349 Absant P
ICP-M5
BS EN 13130-1, 150
16-*Chromium {Cr) {mgrkg) Not Detecled 17284-1 0,01537 Absent P
ICP-MS
BS EN 13130-1, 150
17-*Laad {Pb} (mg/kg} Not Detected 172941 0,0137 Absent P
ICP-MS
BS EN 13130-1,15C
18-*Lanthanum (l.a} (ma/kg) Mot Detected 17294-1 0,01386 =0,05 P
ICP-M5
B8S EN 131301, ISQ
46-*Tarbiurn (Tb) (mg/kg) Noi Detectad 17294-1 0,01367 <005 P
ICP-MS
Nanolab Labaratuvar Hizmetleri Kitya Gida Danismaniik Gevre Egitim San. ve Tic. Lid, Sti. accredited by TURKAK under registration number AB-0566-T for 75 EN ISC/IEC
co-operation for Accreditation {EA} Multilateral Agreement {MLA) and to the intemational

17025 as test laboratory
Turkish Accreditation Agency (TURKAKX) is a signatory to the European
Laboratory Accreditation Cooperation (ILAC) Mutual Recagnition Arrangement (MRA) far the recagnition of test reparts

Bilent TATLIS0OZ
Manager of Sampie
Accept. and Report

Koray TASKIN irfan URKMEZ
Che. Lab. ERMM Lab.
Manager
e-signed v P
e-signed

Ali Kemal TARAKGI

Manag
ased &

Phy. Lab.
Manager
e-signed &
Confirmable
18.05.2023 m| NANOLAB

Lab. Manage

e-signed ﬁ
This document has been electronically signed in accordance with the Electronic Signature Law No. 5370
.LTD. $TI. www.nano-lab.com.tr
- ISTANBUL Page of 3/4
Rev. Date/No: 05.09.2017 /03

https:ieirmza nanc-lab.com_ir/hame/Index ?privateCode=583E0DF 1 &date=18.05.2023
NANOLAB LABORATUVAR HiZM. KIMYA GIDA DANISMANLIK CEVRE EGITIM SAN. VE TiC
A. Kahveci Mh. Cankaya Cd. Vadi Is Mrkz. N-2 E K: 2 No: 25 BeylikdUz0
Tel.- 0212 855 48 10 - 855 02 53 Fax: 0212 855 48 33

A-1.PRAT
Releasa Date: 28.11.2011



NANOLAB LABORATORY SERVICES

REPORT of EXAMINATION and ANALYSIS

3-*Phthalic Acid, Bis(2-ethylhexyi} Ester
DEHP) (%) Not Detectad GO-MSMS

0,015

AB-0566-T

G23-13189M1

05-23

i CPSC-CH-C1001-09.3
4-*Diisadecyl phthalate (DIDP) (%) Not Detectad GC-MS/MS

0,015

[ CPSC-CH-G1004-09.3
5-*Diisonony] phinalate {DINF} (%) Not Detected GOMSMS

0,015

BS EN 13130-1, 180

10-*Spasific Migration-Metals®™ {mglkg) 17294-1
ICP-MS

BS EN 13130-1, 150

1-*Barium {Ba) (mg/kg) Not Detected 172941
ICP-MS

<t P

BS EN 13130-1, 150

2-*Cabatt {Co) (mglkg) Not Detected 172841
ICP-MS

< 0,05 [

BS EN 13130-1, 130

3-*Copper {Cu) (mg/kg) Not Detected 17294-1
ICP-MS

25 P

BS EN 13130-1,150

4-*lron (Fe) imafkg) Nol Detected 17294-1
ICP-MS

< 48 P

BS EN 13130-1, 150

5-*Lithium {Li) (mg/kg) Not Detected 17294-1
ICP-MS

<06 P

B3 EN 13130-1, IS0

§-*Manganese (Mn) (ma/kg) Not Detecied 17294-1
ICP-MS5

5086 P

BS EN 131301, ISO

7-+Zinc {Zn) (mgikg) Not Detected 172941
ICP-MS

<5 P

BS EN 13130-1, 150

8-*Aluminurm {Al) (mg/ka) Not Detested 17284-1
ICP-MS

<1 P

BS EN 13130-1,1S0

9-*Nickel {Ni) {mg/kg} Not Detected 17294-1
ICP-M3

<002 P

BS EN 13130-1, 150

10-+Antimony (Sb) {mg/kg) Mot Detected 17284-1
i ICP-MS

0,0063

< 0,04 P

Ali Kemal TARAKCI Koray TASKIN irfan URKMEZ
Phy. Lab. Che. Lab. ERMM Lab.

M Manager Manager
e-sighed & e-s@%ed & e-signed &

Yunus Emre YIL
Lab. Manage:

e-signed

This document has been slectronically signed in accordance with the Electronic Signature Law No. 5070
htlpe:ﬂeimza.nanu—lab.com.trhomeilﬂd.ex?privateCode=595EODF1&da1e=18.05.2023

Billent TATLISOZ
Manager of Sample
Accept. and Report

e-signed ﬁ

NANOLAB LABORATUVAR HiZM. KIMYA GIDA DANISMANLIK CEVRE EGITIM SAN. VE TIC. LTD. $Ti. www.nano-lab.com.tr

A1PRAT A. Kahveci Mh. Cankaya Cd. Vadi lg Mrkz. N-2 E K: 2 No: 25 Beylikdiz( -

Release Date: 28.11.2611 Tel.: 0212 855 48 10 - 855 02 53 Fax: 0212 855 48 33

ISTANBUL

Page of 2/4

Rev. Date/No: 05.09.2017 / 03



o x'm,

S NANOLAB LABORATORY SERVICES

AB-0566-T
REPORT of EXAMINATION and ANALYSIS

G23-13188M1

05-23

Report No / Rev. No : (323-13189/1 Report Date 1 18.05.2023

The Purpose of Analysis : Special Request
POLICUP AMBALAJ VE DIS TICARET

Sample Sent by * LIMITED SIRKETI
ZiYA GOKALP CAD NO6,
Address : ESENYURT/ISTANBUL
Sample Name :B PLATE
Sample Quantity 1 40 ADET/PCS Sample Package :-
Temperature (°C) 125°C

Sampie Acc. Date & Time £ 19.04.2023 15:10
Analysis Start - Finish Date : 15.04.2023 - 26.04.2023

TS 13793, DIN 10955,
1 -Sensory Analysis There is no detectable difference in B5 EN 1230-1, BSEN o
v ¥ Haste and odor. 1230-2
Organaleplic
N TS EN 1186-3
. (1] 2
2-*Total Migration (10% EtOH)™ {mg/dm*) 15 Gravimetric Method 0,658 =10 P
. . TS EN 1186-3
¥ i %, dyin 2
3-*Total Migration {3% Acetic Acid)™ {mg/dm?) | 2,3 Gravimetric Method 4,04 210 P
— TS EN 1186-3
. o 4] 2
l4-*Tatal Migration {%20 EtOH)™ (mg/dm?} 1.6 ravimeiric Method 0,72 <10 P
i5-*Total Migration Analysis (Food-Like D1 - 50% TS EN 11863 /TS EN
IEthyt Alcoholl™® (mg/dm?) 20 1186-9 €10 P
! Gravimetric Mathod
6-*Total Migratian (Qily Foods - 85% Ethyl TS EN 1186-14
Wleoholy® (mg/dm?) %2 Gravimetric Method a1s $10 e
[7-*Total Migration {Qily Fals - Iso Qctane)™® TS EN 118614
1 P
mg/dm?) ) 2t Gravimetric Method 0.15 <10
[3-*Specific Migration - Primary Aramatic Amine'®) EUR 24815 EN 2011
mgfka) Not Detected LOMSMS 0,002 Ahsent i P
CPSC-CH-C1001-09.3
| jalye
5-"Phthalate Reagent (Material) GC-MS P
. o ' . CPSC-CH-C1001-09.3
1-*Phthalic Acid, Dibutyl Ester (DBP) (%) Not Detected Gr-MSMS 0,015 < 500 P
2-*Phthalic Acid, Benzyl Bulyl Esler(BBP) CPSC-CH-C1001-09.3 H
1000 P
%) Mot Detectad GC-MSMS l 0,015 ‘ <10 |
Ali Kemal TARAKCI Keoray TASKIN irfan URKMEZ Bulent TATLISOZ
Phy. Lab. Che. Lab. ERMM Lab, Manager of Sample
Manager ég Manager ﬁ Manager ég Accept. and Report
e-sjgned e-signed e-signed f
e-signed
Confirmable
18.05.2023 | iy
Yunus Emre YL
Lab. Manage
e-signed ﬁ

This document has been electronically signed in accordance with the Electronic Signature Law No. 5070,
https:Heimza.nano—lah.com.rrlhumenndex?privateCode:SQSEODF1&date=18.052023

NANOLAE LABORATUVAR HIZM. KIMYA GIDA DANISMANLIK GEVRE EGITIM SAN. VE TiC. LTD. $TI. - www.nano-lab.com.tr
A-1.PRA7 A. Kahveci Mh. Gankaya Cd. Vadi ls Mrkz. N-2 EK: 2 No: 25 Beylikdiz - ISTANBUL Page of 1/4
Reiease Date: 28.11.2011 Tel.: 0212 855 48 10 - 855 02 53 Fax: 0212 855 48 33 Rev. Date/No: 05.098.2017 / 03



